    Series CC1000
CAPACITOR CHARGING POWER SUPPLIES
FEATURES
1kW output power
High efficiency zero current and voltage
switching techniques
Excellent pulse to pulse repeatability
characteristics

system.  Basic EMC filtering is provided.
Safety:
The Series CC1000 meets the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive
(LVD), 2006/95/EC by complying with BS EN61010 when it is installed as
a component part of compliant equipment.  It is CE marked accordingly.
RoHS:
The Series CC1000 meets the requirements of EU Directive 2002/95/EC
on the Restriction of use of Certain Hazardous Substances in electrical
and electronic equipment (RoHS).
Mechanical Specification:
Dimensions: See outline drawing.
Weight:  2.5kg (5.5 lb)
Outputs and Ordering Information:
The standard range of units available is as follows:
Model  no Output Voltage Output Current
CC1000-501* 500V 4000mA
CC1000-102* 1kV 2000mA
CC1000-152* 1.5kV 1300mA
CC1000-202* 2kV 1000mA
* Please add suffix P (Positive) or N (negative) to the model number
for the required polarity.
eg: part number for a 1kV positive unit: CC1000-102P.
For voltages not listed above, please contact our sales team.
Interface Connection:
Mains:  Screw terminals.
Safety Earth: M5 stud.